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Invoice

= Date Invoice #
Pk
P.O. Box 157 10/27/2014 3197
Woodward, OK 73802
Phone: (580)254-5400
Fax:  (580)254-3242
"Bl To )
SandRidge Energy, Inc,
Atin: Purchasing Mgr,
123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK. 73102
Ordered By Terms Date of Service Lease Name/Legal Desc. Drilling Rig
Earl Sullivan Net 30 10/27/2014 Laura 3408 1-26H, Harper Cnty, KS Patterson 56
ltem Quantity Description
Conductor. Hole 90 EDn;lrled 90 ft. conductor hole,
20" Pipe 90 | Furnished 90 ft. of 20 inch conductor pipe.
Mouse Hole 80| Drilled 80 ft. mouse hole,
16" Pipe 80 | Furnished 80-ft. of 16 inch mouse hole pipe.
Cellar Hole 1| Drilled 6x6 cellar hole.
6"X 6' Tinhorn 1| Furnished and set 6x6 tinhom,
Mud and Water I | Furnished mud and water,
Transport Truck - Conductor 1| Transport mud and trucking to location,
Grout & Trucking 15 [ Furnished 15 yards of grout and trucking to location.
Grout Pump 1 { Furnished grout pump.
Fence Panels 1 [ Furnished and set safety netting around holes.
Welder & Materials 1 | Furnished welder and materials,
Dirt Removal 1 | Labor and equipment for dirt removal,
Cover Plate 1| Fumnished cover plates.
Permits [ | Permits

AFE Number'

/¢/>/‘/

Well Name: ./ it gel

B

Code._ﬁc‘ﬁv‘) 216,

Amount;_

s A 0. 50"

Co. Man;_

Fael <., 2l V)

ey

Co. Man S o) S5 5 L, SN

Notes:___ 4~

Subtotal

$18,600.00

Sales Tax (0.0%)

$0.00

Total

$18,600.00

s



' ?H@}( 7303 N. Highway 81
Duncan, OK 73533

Invoice

Date: Tnvoice #: ]
Purmping, LIC 11/11/2014 0000017899 !
Plhone # (580) 255-3111
Bill To Description of Work
Sandridge Exploration & Production HARPER,C;OUN’ 'Y XS
123 Robert S Kerr Ave ATEDC14314
Oklahoma City,. OK 73102-6406 API 15-077-22109-01-00
JobType:  Surface (New Well Only)
Field Receipt Terms | Service Date Due Date AFE No Ledse/Well Name:
SOK4436 Net 30 11/6/2014 12/11/2014 AFEDCI14314 LAURA 3408 1-261
Item Description UM Qty Price Each Amount ’ Disc ,%! DiscAmt | Nel Amount
ML001 | Pickup Mileage UNTMIL 100 4.6 426.00 60.00%! -255.60| 17040
ML002 | Pump Truck/Heavy Vehicle Mileage UNTMIT, 100 7.32 732.00 60.00% -439.20 292.80
MIL003 | Bulk Cement Delivery/Return MILE 1,033 2.95 3,047,351 60.00% -1,828.41 1,218.94
MX001 | Bulk Material Mixing Service Charge SCF 453 3.27 1,481.31 60.00% -888.79 592.52
CCo01 Pump Charge 0-1000" 4-HRS 1 2,038.61 2,038.61 60.00%  -1,223.17 815.44
CCo15 { Pump Chargé Additional Hours UNTIHRS 2 588.06 1,176.12 35.00"/‘ -411.64 764.48
MLO14 | Fuel Surcharge ¥ JOoB 1 653‘40; 653401 100.00% ~653.40 0,00
AE014 Environmental Fee* JoB 1 228.69 228.69( 100.00% -228.69 0.00
PC003 Employee/Supervisor Retention/perdiem ‘PR/MAN 5 1,306.80 6,534.00(  90.00% -5,880.60 653.40
JMO001 Data Acquisition System jon 1 -1,437.48, 1,437.48|  60.00% -862:49 574.99
AL002 | Cement Head with matifold JOB 1 1,176.12] L,176.12|  60.00% -705.67 470,45
AE003 Circulation Equipment( 40' of equipmetit) JOB 1 1,633.50 1,633.50]  60.00% -980.10 653.40
CLO17 9:5/8" To‘pvRubber Plug EACH R | 338.80 338.80. 35.00% -118.58 220.22
CP001 | € (Premium Plus Ceracnt) (94 Ibs/t3) USACK 430 30.801  13,244.02| 53.009  .7,019.33 6,224.,69
CP010 Cello Flake 1.BS 108 4,20 453.60 53.00% ~240.41 213.19
CPO18 Calcium Chloride LBS 808 1.22 985.76 53.00% ~522.45 463.31
CP031 Sugar LBs 50 339 168.50 0.00% 0.00 169.50
Subtotal Amount FRad ki x
Sales '['ax FERR R kAok gk
Discount Amount Fokddok b kokokk
; : ; REERK Rk
Contact: Sandridge Exploration & Production Payment/Credit Amount —
Total Net Amount AR Rk
L Page: 1

(R SRR,
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Invoice

- 7303 N. Highway 81 .
2 Date: Invoice #:
-7~ Duncan, OK 73533 _ :
Pumping, LLC 11/11/2014 0000017899
Phone # (580).255-3111
BiliTo Description of Work
Sandridge Exploration & Production HARPER,COUNTY K$
123 Robett S Kerr Ave AFEDCl14314
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-6406 API15-077-22109-01-00
JobType: ‘Surface (New Well Only)
Field Receipt Terms | ServiceDate | Due Date AFL No Lease/Well Name
‘SOK4436. Net 30 11/6/2014 | 12/ 1172014 AFE DC14314 LAURA 3408 1-26H
Item. Description UM Qty Price Each Amount Disc %/ Disc Amt Net Amount
Subtotal Amoutit 35,756.26
Sales Tax 448.39
Discount Amount -22,258.53

Contact:  Sandridge Exploration & Production

Page: 2

Payment/Credit Amount
Total Net Amount

0,00
13,946.12

SRR
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SERVICE ORDER CONTRACT

Customer:Name Sundridge Exploration & Production ‘Ticket Number - - :SOK 4436
Lease & Well Number _ Laura 3408 1-261 Date 11/6/2014

As considetation, The Above Named vustomet Agrees:
O-TEX Pumping L.L.C. shall not be responsible for and customer shall secure G-Tex pumpirig against any liabllity
for damage to propery of customer:and of the'well owner (if different from customer),
unless caused by the willful misconduct or gross negligence of O-Tex pumping, this provision applying to
but not limited to subsurface damage and surface damage arising from subsurface damage,

()=Tex makes 1o guarantee to the effectiveness of the produets, supplics, or:materials, nor of the results 6f any treatment o services,
Because of the uncedaih\y of variable well canditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporiing servicas fumished by athers,
O-Tex personnel will use: their-best offorts in gathering such information and their best Jjudgment in inferpreting it, buf
Because of thé uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others
except where due to ()-T'ex gross. negligence or willful misconduct in the preparation or furnishing it,

Invoices payable NET 30 days following the date on the invoice;

Upon customers:default in payment of the customers account by thie last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated;
Clistormer grees to pay interest thercon:after at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but nover to exceed 18% per annum
in the event it becomes nigcessiry to employ an attorney 1o enforce collection of said acconnt.
Customer agrees to pay all collection costs and attorney-fees In-the amount of 25% of the unpald account,
Service order: I authorize work to.begin per service instructions'in accordance with-terms and conditions

printed on this form and represent that | have authority to accept.and sign this order,
IHAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THIS CONTRACT AND REPRESENT THAT I

AM AUTHORIZED TO SW SHKME A$ CUSTOMERS AGENT.
Customer Authorized Agent: / ¥

1

¢
:
§
i
:




: = TPROJECT ROARER TCKET UATE
JOB SUMMARY SOK 4483 114114114
A% Tale COMPANY ] CUSTOMER REP
§ Harper Kansas: |Sandridge Exploration & Production Mark Turner
.HSE NAME Wel No. [JOBTYPE . EMPLOYEE NAME. .
Laura 3408 1-26H Intermediate Bryan Douglas
EMP NAME'
ryan Douglas™ ] [4
Dustin Odom
Evan Ratclitf-
Joe Collins )
Form, Name: | Type: _ .
i : ed Oul On Logation  [Job Started Job Completed
Packer Type Set At 0 Date 11/14/2014. 11/14/2014 11/14/2014 11/14/2014
Bottom Hole Temp. ‘155 Pressure -
Retainer Depth “Total Depth 6609 Time 0000 0200 1500 1800
Tools and Accessorles Well_Dala i
Type and Size Qty Make New/Used | Welght [Size Grade] From To _ IMax, Allow
“|Auto Fill Tube [} R |Casing ) 26# 7" Surface 5,000
Insert Float Val 0 ‘IR Liner
Centralizers 1 R Liner
Top Plug 0 B | Tubin 0
HEAD 0 R Orill Pipe
Limit clamp 0 R [Open Hole (R Surface | 6,690 | Shots/Ft.
Weld-A 0 R | Perforations
Texas Paltern Gulde Shoe 0 R Perforations
nt Baskel ) R Perforations l
i Hours On Location Oberating Hours Description of Job
Mud Type BM Density, ] Lb/Gal Date Hours [ Date Hours intermediate
Disp, Fluld Fresh'Water Density  8.33  Lb/Gal 11/14 16.0 11/14 3.0
Spacer type Gel BBL. 30 8.33 ] i
Spacertvpe BBL.
Acid Tvpe Gal. %
Acid Type Gal, %
Surfactant Gal. In
NE-Agent . Gal, In
Fluid Loss Gal/Lb. In
Gelling Agent Gal/lLb In
Frlc. Red, GallLb In
MISC. Gal/lth In Total 16.0 Total 3.0
Perfpac Balls Qty. Pressures
Other MAX 6.000 PSI AVG. 400
Other Averade Rates in BPM
Other MAX 4 BPM AVG 8
Other Cement Left In Pipe
|Other Feet 89 Reason_ SHOE JOINT
Ceme| ta
Stage | Sacks Cement Additives WIRq. | Yield:| Lbs/Gal
1 260 | 50/50 POZ PREMIUN._ |4% Gel <0.2% FL-17 - 0,1% G-51 -0.3% C-20 - 0.1% C=37 - 0.2% X-Air 6.93 143 13.60
2 100 Premium 0.2% FL-17 - 0.1% C-61 - 0.16% C-20 - 0.2% X-Air 519 1.18 16.60
3 0 1] 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
. Summary
Preflush 30 Type: Preflush; B8BI 5000 Jrwe: Gel Spacer
Breakdown __— — — MAXIMUM 5000 PSI Load & Bkdn; Gal - BBI WA Pad:Bbl -Gal [i
Lost Returns-N NOIFULL Excess /Return.BB} N Calc:Disp Bb} 21
Actual TOC 2,648 Calc. TOC: 7,648 Actual Disp, [__21142
Average Bump Plug PSI 1.300 Final Circ, PS8 00 Disp:Bbl K
lelp S Min, 10-Min 15 Min. Cerent Slurrv. BBI i [Z%] 1
) Total Volums - BBI 326,28
[ = Y ", I
CUSTOMER REPRESENTATI! A,
SIGNATURE
AFE Number:;
Well Name:
Code:
Amount:
Co. Man:
Co. Man Sig.:

Notes:
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SANDRIDGE

THE POWER OF US”

March 26, 2015

Benjean Browning
533 N. Penn
Anthony, KS 67003

Re: Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032)

Please find attached a draft copy of the Well Plugging Application currently pending with the
KCC for approval. We plan to plug the Laura 3408 1-26H well located in Harper County,
Kansas, and you are listed as the current surface owner.

This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill
2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

ey At

Tiffany Golay

Regulatory Technician
SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 « Phone 405.429.5500, Fax 405.429.5977 » www.SandRidgeEnergy.com



